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2022 BC Annual Employee Technology Needs

Survey
QUESTION SUMMARIES DATA TRENDS INDIVIDUAL RESPONSES
Q1 )
What portion of your day-to-day job activities relies on Addmmmem‘ 5
technology?

Answered: 137  Skipped: 0

100% -
Everything I...

75% - Most of
what I dois...

50% - About
half of what...

25% - Only
some of what...

0% - Nothing |

do is depend...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

100% - Everything | do is dependent on technology 54.01% 74
75% - Most of what | do is dependent on technology 36.50% 50
50% - About half of what | do is dependent on technology 9.49% 13
25% - Only some of what | do is dependent on technology 0.00% 0
0% - Nothing | do is dependent on technology 0.00% 0
TOTAL 137

Q2 o

What BC-provided hardware do you use? (select all that
apply)

Answered: 137  Skipped: O
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Total Respondents: 137

Comments (18)

Q3

What personal hardware do you bring from home to use in
your classroom or office? And how many hours per week

30%

40%

do you use the technology?

Answered: 119 Skipped: 18
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h SIGN UP FREE Q
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DON'T 0-9 10-19 20-29 30 OR MORE TOTA
USE HOURS/WEEK ~ HOURS/WEEK  HOURS/WEEK  HOURS/WEEK SIGN UP FREE ©

Laptop 36.36% 28.18% 14.55% 4.55% 16.36%
Computer 40 31 16 5 18 10
Tablet/iPad 76.47% 16.47% 2.35% 3.53% 1.18%

65 14 2 3 1 85
Printer 76.47% 18.82% 2.35% 118% 118%

65 16 2 1 1 85
Projector 93.75% 3.75% 1.25% 0.00% 1.25%

75 3 1 0 1 80
Remote 54.46% 24.75% 14.85% 0.99% 4.95%
clicker (for 55 25 15 1 5 101
forwarding
PowerPoint
slides,
etc.)

Comments (23)

Q4 o

What personal hardware do you use at home for teaching?
And how many hours per week do you use the technology?

Answered: 119 Skipped: 18

Share Link https://www.surveymonkey.com/re Share 137 responses



h SIGN UP FREE Q
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Printer
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DON'T 0-9 10-19 20-29 30 OR MORE TOTA
USE HOURS/WEEK ~ HOURS/WEEK  HOURS/WEEK  HOURS/WEEK SIGN UP FREE ©

Laptop 21.93% 16.67% 16.67% 15.79% 28.95%
Computer 25 19 19 18 33 4
Tablet/iPad 58.82% 16.47% 10.59% 7.06% 7.06%

50 14 9 6 6 85
Printer 30.77% 46.15% 13.46% 8.65% 0.96%

32 48 14 9 1 104
Projector 95.89% 1.37% 1.37% 1.37% 0.00%

70 1 1 1 0 73
Remote 89.61% 519% 2.60% 0.00% 2.60%
clicker (for 69 4 2 0 2 77
forwarding
PowerPoint
slides,
etc.)

Comments (13)

Q5 o
What software do you use? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 137  Skipped: 0
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Microsoft
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Share Link

ANSWER CHOICES

Microsoft Outlook

Microsoft Word

Microsoft Excel

Microsoft PowerPoint

Microsoft Access

Other Microsoft Office Applications
Creative Cloud

Adobe Acrobat (creating PDF's)

SPSS or another statistical software package
Banner

Banweb

Canvas Studio

Canvas Design Tools

Canvas PlayPosit

Canvas Turnltin

Sharepoint

DegreeWorks

Online transcripts (OnBase)

Starfish/early alert

Smart Notebook

Canvas Plugins (i.e. Proctorio, Turnltln, etc.)
Reporting Tool (ODS, Cognos, Tableau etc.)
eLumen

Cloud hosted tool

Jag

RDweb

AppStream

Total Respondents: 137

Comments (21)

Q6

RESPONSES

89.05%

97.08%

85.40%

86.86%

18.25%

19.71%

22.63%

87.59%

8.03%

60.58%

80.29%

44.53%

59.85%

4.38%

17.52%

32.85%

2.19%

4.38%

56.20%

2.19%

21.90%
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following

statements?

Answered: 137  Skipped: 0
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SIGN UP FREE Q

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Ag... - Agree - Neutral - Disagree
- Strongly Di...

STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL

AGREE DISAGREE
| am confident in my 46.72% 45.99% 3.65% 1.46% 2.19%
ability to use the 64 63 5 2 3 137
technology | currently
use
[Faculty:] I know how to 46.23% 35.85% 14.15% 0.94% 2.83%
use technology to 49 38 15 1 3 106

Share 137 responses
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STRONGLY ~ AGREE  NEUTRAL  DISAGREE  STRONGLY  TOTA
AGREE DISAGREE SIGN UP FREE ©

The technology | 28.15% 42.22% 19.26% 4.44% 5.93%

currently use is up-to- 38 57 26 6 8 135
date and well-maintained

The technology | 77.04% 17.78% 2.96% 0.00% 2.22%

currently use is 104 24 4 0 3 135
imperative to my job

function

| would achieve better 28.15% 29.63% 28.89% 11.85% 1.48%

outcomes if | had new or 38 40 39 16 2 135
improved technology

| know how to request 23.53% 38.24% 13.24% 17.65% 7.35%

new technology 32 52 18 24 10 136
| know how to request 42.22% 47.41% 3.70% 3.70% 2.96%

technology support 57 64 5 5 4 135
| receive technology 39.71% 41.91% 11.03% 515% 2.21%

support In a timely 54 57 15 7 3 136
manner

| receive the technology 39.85% 39.85% 16.54% 2.26% 1.50%

support | need 53 53 22 3 2 133
| know how to check if my 14.39% 43.18% 20.45% 18.18% 3.79%

technology is accessible 19 57 27 24 5 132
to people with disabilities

| am confident in my 17.78% 44.44% 21.48% 11.85% 4.44%

ability to use technology 24 60 29 16 6 135
in an accessible way

| am confident in my 18.52% 43.70% 21.48% 11.85% 4.44%

ability to provide 25 59 29 16 6 135

accessible content in the
documents/presentations
| deliver and/or
distribute.

Q7 o

If you think YOU would benefit from new technology,
please explain.(Please be specific: what technology do you
think should be obtained? How would that technology
help you in your job? How is it different from technology
currently in use?)

Answered: 52 Skipped: 85

| simulcast all of my lab demonstrations and lecture for hybrid classes. To do this effectively, | need
audio and video equipment that does not exist in the labs. So, | bring my own equiment to use.

3/30/2022 12:35 PM

My desktop computer in my office is quite outdated and | have difficulty sometimes in getting sound
to work when evaluating videos or student assignments that contain sound.

3/26/2022 2:10 PM

I would love to have a second monitor in For 101 so that | can have my slides up on one screen and
other info on another one.

3/24/202211:43 AM

| am satisfied with the current level of technological integration.

3/23/2022 2:04 PM ~
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£ If you think BC AS A WHOLE would benefit from new o

technology, please explain.(Please be specific: what
technology do you think should be obtained? How would
that technology help BC achieve its goals? How is it
different from technology currently in use?)

Answered: 40  Skipped: 97

Good quality audio / video equipment in the labs would allow us to provide a better experience for
remote learners.

3/30/2022 12:35 PM

Some sort of network ability to install and fix software seems like it should save a ton of time for IT
staff not to have to physically install or fix software on campus. Remote access to desktop and laptop
computers is readily made, available, and used by other colleges.

3/26/2022 2:10 PM

The second monitor in any teaching room would benefit anyone teaching there. csh

3/24/202211:43 AM

Some science labs could benefit from technologies which allow for digital recording of data as that is
the modern standard for data collection.

Q9 o)

If you have additional feedback about the technology used
at Bakersfield College that needs further explanation,
please explain in the provided space.

Answered: 22  Skipped: 115

N/A

3/22/2022 3:31 PM

Gratitude to the Technology Support Services team for their tireless and timely responses in both
troubleshooting and many times subtle Professional Development.

3/22/2022 1:29 PM

The equipment/support | request is negligible, and would return a huge benefit to students. | find it
ridiculous that | haven't received them.

3/22/2022 1:14 PM

N/A

3/22/2022 11:56 AM
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